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I of

Do acknowledge to have voluntarily inlisted myself a
Soldier, to serve in the Battalion of Foot raised by the Co-
lony of Connecticut, to join the Continental Army in New-

York, to be commanded by Esq;
until the Twenty-fifth Day of December next. Witness
my Hand, this Day of A.D. 1776.

I of

Do acknowledge to have voluntarily inlisted myself a
Soldier, to serve in the Battalion of Foot raised by the Co-
lony of Connecticut, to join the Continental Army in New-

York, to be commanded by Esq;
until the Twenty-fifth Day of December next. Witness
my Hand, this Day of A.D. 1776.

I of

Do acknowledge to have voluntarily inlisted myself a
Soldier, to serve in the Battalion of Foot raised by the Co-
lony of Connecticut, to join the Continental Army in New-
York, to be commanded by Esq;
until the Twenty-fifth Day of December next. Witness

my Hand, this Day of A.D.1776.







G R E A T

ENCOURAGEMENT

F O R

LL GENTLEMEN SEAMEN and able-bodied LANDSMEN
who have a Mind to diltinguith themfelves in the GLORIOUS
CAUSE of their CounTry, and make their Fortunes, an, Op-
portunity now offers on bourd the Ship R ANGER, of Twenty

STy Guns, (for France) now -laying: in PorTsMOUTH, in the State of New-Hap-
sHiRE, commaftded by JOHN PAUL JONES 1ifq; let them repair to the Ship's Rewdez-
vous in PorTsmouTH, or at the Sign of Commodorc MaNLTY, in SaLEM, where they will be kind-
1y entertained, and reccive the greatelt Lincouragement.-- -The Ship RaxGER, in the Opinion of
every Perfon who has feen her is looked upon to be onc of the belt Cruizers in Axsrica.---She
will be always able to Fight her Guns undet a moft excellent Cover ; and no Vefiel yet buile
was cver calculated for failing fafter, and making good Weather.

Any Gentrrmen VoLunTosrs who have a Mind to take an agreable Voyage in this pleafant
Seafon of the Year, may, by entering on board the above Ship Rancer, mec: with every
Civility they can poffibly cxpeét, and for a further Encouragement depend on the firlt Op-
portunity being embraced to reward each onc agreable to his Merit. o

All reafonable Travelling Expences will be allowed, and the Advance-Money be paid on
their Appearances on Board.

In CONGRESS, Maren 29, 1777,

ResoLvED,

HAT the Marine CommiTree be .authorifed to advance to every able Seaman, that

enters into the ConTinenTAL SERvIcs, any Sum not cxcecding FORTY DOL-
L‘A RS, and to every. ordinary Seaman or Landfiman, any Sum not exceeding T WEN-
TY DOLLARS, to be dedu®ted from their future Prize-Money.

By Order of CoNGRESS,
JOHN - IIANCOCK, PresiDENT,

DANVERS: Printed by E, Russers, at the Houle late the Bell-Tavern,
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COM3W£M£L CURRENCY.

TEVEVIY DOLLARE.

T H IS BILL entitles the Bearer to
receive THEN-TY < miled

\ D 0 LLARS, or the Value thereof

in, Guld or Siiver, according to the Refo- @

llutions of the CONWFRESS, hcld a!:-_
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and

art
arms
about
above
absent
absurd
adorn
adopt
adore
advise
adjust
adjourn
afford
affront
affair
again
april
agent
alter
ally
any
appear
appoint
august
approve
arrest
arraign
amuse
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43
44
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55
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57
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assign
assume
attempt
attone
attack
alarm
action
accomplish
apprehend
abatis
accommodate
alternative
artillery
Ammunition
B

be

bay

by

best

but

buy

bring

boat

barn
banish
baker
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bondage
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business
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british
C

camp
came
cost
corps
change
carry
clergy
common
consult
contest
contract
content
Congress
captain
careful
city
clamour
column
copy
cover
county
courage
credit
custom
compute
conduct
comply
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confine
caution
conquer
coward
confess
convict
cannon
charactor
circumstance
clothier
company
confident
committee
continue
contradict
correspond
controvery
commission
commissioner
constitution
D

date

day

dead

do

die

damage
doctor
dirty
drummer
daily
dispatch
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danger
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dismiss
dragoon
detain
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discourse
disband
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detect
defense
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delay
difficult
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disappoint
disagree
disorder
dishonest
discover
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during
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197
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engage
enclose
equip
excuse
exert
expand
expose
extort
express
embark
employ
explore
enemy
example
embassador
engagement
experience
evacuate
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face

fate

false
friend

fen

find

form

fort

fleet
famine
father
foggy
folly
frugal
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faithfull
favour
faulty
foreign
forget
fulfil
factor
faoulty
favorite
fortune
forget
foreigner
fortitude
fortify
formidable
foundation
february
G

get

great
good
gun
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gain
guide
gold
glory
gunner
gloomy
govern
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guinea
gallant
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gazette
grateful
glacis
general
garrison
gentleman
glorious
gradual
granadier
H

hay

he

his

him
haste
hand
hang
hour?
have
head
high
hill
hope
hut
horse
house
happy
hardy
harvest
horrid
horseman
human

havock
healthy
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honest
hunger

honor
harmony
hazardous
hesitate
history
horrible
hospital
hurrican
hypocrite
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into
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impress
improve
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instance
insnare
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329
330
331

instruct
intrigue
intrust
instant
invest
invite
ignorant
impudent
industry
infamous
influence
infantry
infantry (symbol)
injury
innocent
instrument
intimate
illegal
imagin
important
imprison
improper
incumber
inhuman
inquiry
interview
incorrect
interceed
interfere
intermix
introduce
immediate
impatient
incouragemt

332
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334
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337
338
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340
341
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345
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357
358
359
360
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infection
irregular
invalid
indians
J

June
July
jury
jealous
justify
january
K

key
king
kill
know

L

law

land
love

low

lot

lord
light
last
learn
lady
letter
levy
levies-new
liar
lucky
language
limit
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377
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liquid
longitude
latitude
laudable
legible
liberty
lottery
literature
M

man
map
may
march
mast
make
met

me

my
much
move
most
mine
many
mercy
moment
murder
measure
method
mischief
mistake
molest
majesty
meditate
memory
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423
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426
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messenger
misery
moveable
multitude
miscarry
misfortune
miserable
mercenary
majority
minority
memorial
missterious
manufacture
moderator
ministerial
N

name

new

no

not

night
never
needful
number
neither
nothing
neglect
nation
navy
natural
negative
negligence
november
necessary
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439
440
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451
452
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nobility
0

oath

of

off

on

or

out

offer
office
onset
order
over
obstruct
obtain
observe
occur
offense
ommit
oppose
obligate
obstinate
obviate
occupy
operate
origin
ornament
overcome
overlook
overtake
overrun
overthrow
obedience
objection

462
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464
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466
467
468

469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
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485
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488
489

490

491

502

503

504

october
obscure
occasion
opinion
oppression
opportunity

obligation
P

pay
peace
plan
put

port
proof
please
part
paper
pardon
party
perfect
pilot
prudent
publish
purchase
purpose
people
pleasure
produce
prison
progress
promise
preserve

pretend
promote
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528
529
530
531

532
533
534
535

536

propose
protect
provost
pursue
passenger
passion
pension
period
persecute
poverty

power or powerful

prosperous
punishment
preferment
production
pursuant
pensioner
Parliament
persecution
practicable
profitable
particular
petition
profession
proclaim
provision
protection
Q

quick
question
quantity

quallity
R

rank

537
538

539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550

551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570

rain
run
rule
read
rise
random
ransom
rather
real
riot
robber
ready
ruin
ruler
rapid
reader
rebel
rigor
river
receit
refit
regain
rejoice
relate
request
relax
redoubt
rely
remit
reprieve
repulse
reward
retract
resign

571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579

580

581
582
583
584
585

586
587
588
589
590

591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600

601
602

603

ratify

recompence
regular
regulate
rigorous
recital
recover
remember
remittance
represent
rebellion
reduction
remarkable
reinforcemt
refugee

S

sail

see

sea

scheme

set

send

ship

safe

same

sky

secret
seldom
sentence
servant
signal
silent
suffer
sudden
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605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624

625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636

surprise
summer
speaker
steady
submit
surpass
sanction
sensible
singular
soldier
sovereign
security
severity

?
september
surrender
serviceable
security
severity
society
superior
T

the

that

this

these
they
there
thing
though
time

to

troops
thankfull

637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645

647

654

666

667
668

therefore
timber
tory
transport
trail
traitor
transgress
translate
terrible

tyranny
v

vain
vaunt
vouch
vacant
vary
venture
vital
vulgar
value
virtue
visit
valiant
victory
vigilant
vigorous
violent
volenteer
valuable

voluntary
U

up
upper
upon

670
671
672
673
674
675
676

677
678

692
693
694
695

697
698
699
700
701

unto
unarm
unfit
unheard
unsafe
uniform
uncertain
uncommon
unfriendly
unfortunate
w

wind

war

was

we

will

with
when
wharf
wound
wood
want
wait
write
who
wish
whose
wages
warlike
welfare
willing
winter
water
woman



702 writer 732 Staten Island

703 waggon 733 Boston
704  weary 734 Rhode Island
705 warrant 735 Connecticut
Y 736  New Jersey
706  yet 737 Pensylvania
707  you 738 Maryland
708  your 739 Virginia
709  yesterday 740  North Carolina
Z 741  South Carolina
710 zeal 742 Georgia
PROPER NAMES 743 Quebeck
711 Gen Washington 744 Hallifax
712 (Clinton 745 England
713 Tryon 746  London
714  Erskind 747 Portsmouth
715 Vaughan 748  Plymouth
716 Robinson 749 Ireland
717  Brown 750  Corke
718  Gen Garth 751  Scotland
719  North, Lord 752  West Indies
720  Germain 753 East Indies
721 Bolton John 754 Gibralter
722 Culper Sam 755 France
723  Culper Junr. 756  Spain
724  Austin Roe 757  Scotland
725 C. Brewster 758  Portugal
726  Rivingston 759 Denmark
PLACES 760 Russia
727 New York 761  Germany
728  Long Island 762  Hanover
729  Setauket 763 Head Quarters

730  Kingsbridge
731 Bergen






1776.

Declaration of fndnpnnden:n in

The thirteen colonies adopted the
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Our country’s first flag.



